
EXCEL IN BASKETBALL AWARD WINNERS 
 

SITE:   De La Salle            Session: 4             YEAR:   2007 
 
   Pac 10      Big East   College  NBA 
 
Outstanding  
 
Defensive  
 
Improved   
  
  
 
Inspirational 
 
  
3 Point  
 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jackson Slone 
 
Marquel Johnson 
 
Monique Cardenas 
Alesandra Miranda 
 
Chelsea Barry 
Conway Caple 
 
Henry Dalton 
 

Patrick Conroy 
 
Jerome Rigor 
 
Claire Logan 
Eric Voss 
 
Connor Slee 
Austin Malone 
 
Jeremiah Stielow 
 

Mike Donahue 
 
Giordano Jacuzzi 
 
Austin Arabian 
Tess Schoenthal 
 
Emily Lilly 
James Griffin 
 
Sohraab Jahromi 
 

Pac 10 All Stars 
Brook Rideau  Jake Blazensky 
Chris Vasinor  JJ Portis 
Jed Gwynn  Sam Stielow 
Marquel Johnson Henry Dalton 
Chelsea Barry  Jackie Regan 
Alonzo Zavala  Cole Farland 
John Ketchel  Jackson Slone 
Sam Phillips  Tim Cumagun 
David Marquand 
Chandra Allen 
Jake Brinkman 
Daniel Hinckley 
Antonio Castillo 
Grayson Braneburg 
Courtney Yewell 
Ryan Del Rosaio 
Monique Cardenas 
Jessica Tallerico 
 

 Big East All Stars 
Jeremiah Stielow  Mario Russo 
Jordan Anderson  Ray Bartolomucci 
Sam Firth  Melissa Russi 
Jared Irving  Isaac Christian 
Brooke Morgan  Connor Slee 
Lonnie Tittle  Jamie Andrews 
Shane Haley  Ray Hudson 
Madison Craig  Makenzie Cast 
Charlie Dalton 
Patrick Conway 
Alex Zavala 
Jerome Rigor 
Claire Logan 
Ezra Schroeder 
Max McKone 
Austin Malone 
Katie Regan 
 

Free Throw Champions 
 
8 Marquel Johnson 22 
9 Daniel Hinckley 21 
10 David Marquand 27 
11 Makenzie Cast 29 
12 Patrick Conroy 33 
13 Melissa Russi 32 
14 Michael Donahue 34 
 
 

8-9R Jackie Regan 
8-9B Brook Rideau 
8-9G Marquel Johnson 
8-9W Cole Farrand 
10R Chandra Allen 
10B Alex Zavala 
10G Antonio Castillo 
10W Jackson Slone 
11R Makenzie Cast 
11B Isaac Christian 
11G Miles Murray 
11W Jordan Anderson 
 

12B Trey Allen 
12G Tyler Trinidad 
12W Patrick Conroy 
12R Jessi Rinard 
13B Webb Henninger 
13G Giordano Jacuzzi 
13W Tyler Fidelibus 
13R Katie Regan 
14B Jordan Kong 
14G Johnny Saltz 
14-15R Tess Schoenthal 
 

One On One Champions 
 

 

College All Stars 
Trey Allen   Emily Lilly 
John Saltz  Bryce Gerson 
Nick Hughey 
Josh Douglas 
Riley Corbett 
Jordan Kong 
Larry Hayes 
Lance Lazzarini 
Justin Smith 
Webb Henninger 
Steve Oronos 
Brett Renner 
Mike Donahue 
Jackson Blazensky 
Gio Jacuzzi 
Tyler Fidelibus 
James Griffin  
Sohraab Jahromi 


